

3 lication in the Des Moines Capital and Iowa Forum, newspapers pub-
4 lished at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved March 8, A. D. 1921.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Des Moines Capital March 10, 1921, and in the Iowa Forum March 16, 1921.

W. C. RAMSAY, *Secretary of State.*

CHAPTER 24

PARDONS AND REMISSION OF FINES

S. F. 400.

AN ACT to amend section fifty-six hundred twenty-eight (5628), of the code, (C. C. Sec. 2260), relating to the returns made upon pardons and the remission of fines and forfeitures.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Return to board of parole. That section fifty-six
2 hundred twenty-eight (5628) of the code (C. C. 2260) be amended by
3 striking from line five (5) and six (6), following the word "the" in
4 line five (5), the words "secretary of state" and substituting in lieu
5 thereof "board of parole".

Approved March 8, A. D. 1921.

CHAPTER 25

PRAIRIE CHICKENS

H. F. 423.

AN ACT to amend chapter two hundred two (202), acts of the thirty-seventh general assembly (C. C. Sec. 1124), relating to protection of prairie chicken.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Closed season. That chapter two hundred two (202),
2 acts of the thirty-seventh general assembly (C. C. Sec. 1124), be
3 amended by striking out the words "nineteen hundred twenty-two" in
4 lines six (6) and seven (7) and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
5 "nineteen hundred twenty-seven".

Approved March 8, A. D. 1921.